5/14/2025	 BL102
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Specification Data Sheet - Electro-Boiler® EDB-T1* Series
WATER FLOW REQUIREMENTS   (MINIMUM 2 GPM WATER FLOW THROUGH BOILER)
Model
Water Temperature Rise
Flow - 10° F/6° C Head Loss Flow - 20° F/11° C Head Loss Flow - 30° F/16° C Head Loss
gpm lpm ft m gpm lpm ft m gpm lpm ft m

EDB-T1-32-240-3 21.85 82.71 .177 .05 10.92 41.33 .044 .013 7.28 27.55 .019 .005
EDB-T1-36-240-3 24.58 93.04 .223 .06 12.29 46.51 .056 .017 8.19 31.00 .025 .007
EDB-T1-18-480-3 12.29 46.5 .05 .01 6.14 23.24 .019 .004 4.09 15.49 .007 .001
EDB-T1-24-480-3 16.38 62.00 .100 .03 8.49 32.13 .025 .007 5.46 20.66 .010 .003
EDB-T1-28-480-3 19.11 72.33 .136 .04 9.56 36.13 .034 .010 6.37 24.11 .015 .004
EDB-T1-30-480-3 20.47 77.46 .156 .04 10.23 38.72 .039 .010 6.82 25.83 .013 .005
EDB-T1-36-480-3 24.58 93.04 .223 .06 12.29 46.51 .056 .017 8.19 31.00 .025 .007
EDB-T1-20-600-3 13.65 51.66 .07 .02 6.82 25.01 .02 .006 4.55 17.22 .007 .002
EDB-T1-24-600-3 16.38 62.00 .100 .03 8.49 32.13 .025 .007 5.46 20.66 .010 .003
EDB-T1-28-600-3 19.11 72.33 .136 .04 9.56 36.13 .034 .010 6.37 24.11 .015 .004
EDB-T1-32-600-3 21.85 82.71 .177 .05 10.92 41.33 .044 .013 7.28 27.55 .019 .005
EDB-T1-36-600-3 24.58 93.04 .223 .06 12.29 46.51 .056 .017 8.19 31.00 .025 .007
Note: Head Loss based on 110° F return temperature.
ELECTRIC SUPPLY
Model Volts Phase kW Watts Btu/h Amps CB†
EDB-T1-20-240-1 240/208 1-60 20/15 20,000/15,000 68,242/51,182 83.3/70 60A + 60A
EDB-T1-24-240-1 240/208 1-60 24/18 24,000/18,000 81,912/61,434 100/87 80A + 60A
EDB-T1-28-240-1 240/208 1-60 28/21 28,000/21,000 95,564/71,678 117/101 80A + 80A
EDB-T1-32-240-1 240/208 1-60 32/24 32,000/24,000 109,216/81,912 133/115 100A + 80A
EDB-T1-36-240-1 240/208 1-60 36/27 36,000/27,000 122,808/92,127 150/130 100A + 100A
EDB-T1-18-208-3 208 3-60 18 18,000 61,434 50 70A
EDB-T1-23-208-3 208 3-60 23 23,000 78,499 62 80A
EDB-T1-28-208-3 208 3-60 27 27,000 92,000 75 100A
EDB-T1-32-208-3 208 3-60 31.5 31,500 107,000 87 110A
EDB-T1-36-208-3 208 3-60 36 36,000 123,000 100 125A
EDB-T1-20-240-3 240 3-60 20 20,000 68,242 47 60A
EDB-T1-24-240-3 240 3-60 24 24,000 81,912 57 80A
EDB-T1-28-240-3 240 3-60 28 28,000 95,564 67 90A
EDB-T1-32-240-3 240 3-60 32 32,000 109,000 77 100A
EDB-T1-36-240-3 240 3-60 36 36,000 123,000 87 110A
EDB-T1-18-480-3 480 3-60 18 18,000 61,000 22 30A
EDB-T1-24-480-3 480 3-60 24 24,000 82,000 29 40A
EDB-T1-28-480-3 480 3-60 27 28,000 92,000 32 45A
EDB-T1-30-480-3 480 3-60 30 30,000 102,000 36 50A
EDB-T1-36-480-3 480 3-60 36 36,000 123,000 43 60A
EDB-T1-20-600-3 600 3-60 20 20,000 68,242 24 30A
EDB-T1-24-600-3 600 3-60 24 24,000 81,912 29 30A
EDB-T1-28-600-3 600 3-60 28 28,000 95,564 34 40A
EDB-T1-32-600-3 600 3-60 32 32,000 109,216 38 40A
EDB-T1-36-600-3 600 3-60 36 36,000 122,808 43 50A
† Canadian models include single feed bus option where applicable.